the Board of Directors has called you to the Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting to propose that you approve the 
draft financial statements of Eurotech S.p.A. as of December 31, 2022. 

The financial statements as of December 31, 2022 show a loss for the year of €4,456,376.42 (four million four 
hundred fifty-six thousand three hundred seventy-six/42). We refer on this point to the management report 
prepared by the Board of Directors, which will be made public within the terms of the law. 

The Board of Directors will also present to you the consolidated financial statements as of December 31,

[...]

Allocation of the operating result. Resolutions pertaining thereto and consequent thereto. 

Shareholders, 

the Board of Directors proposes that you carry forward the loss resulting from the financial statements of 
Eurotech S.p.A. as of December 31, 2022, amounting to 4,456,376.42 euros (four million four hundred fifty-
six thousand three hundred seventy-six/42). 

*** 

We therefore submit the following proposed resolution for your approval: 

"The Shareholders' Meeting of Eurotech S.p.A, 

RESOLUTION 

1. To carry forward the loss for the year resulting from the financial statements as of December 31, 2022